1773278 Rev. G 04/2022 Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject
to change.

We offer three ceramic profiles for the main wattage sizes.
The holes and flutes shown in the ceramic are purely for mounting purposes.
Blockage of the holes will not affect the performance of the resistors.
The suffix for each style is as follows:-
SBC Standard SBCH 4/5/6/7 SBCH 8/11/15
Type SBCHE (For Vertical Mounting)
We offer SBCHE Styles with one lengthened lead for vertical mounting. See additional hardware on last page.
One Lead Length 20mm longer than case length. Supplied with one longer lead wrapped back in flute in ceramic.
Type SBC - (No Flutes in Ceramic)
Power  Ohmic Values  Dimensions  Weight
Max Min  Max A B L  Grams
SBC-2 4 W R20  6K8 6.4  6.4  20 2.3
SBC-4 5 W R30  10K 6.4  6.4  25 2.9
SBC-6 7 W R47  22K 6.4  6.4  38 4.2
SBC-8 9 W 1R0  8K2 9 9 38 7.4
SBC-11 11 W 1R0  22K 9 9 50 10.8
SBC-15 17 W 1R0  22K 9 9 75 15.3
Type SBCH - (Flutes in Ceramic)
SBCH - 4, 5, 6 SBCH - 7, 8, 11, 15
Power Ohmic Values   Dimensions  Weight
Max Min  Max A B L  Grams
SBCH-4 4 W R20 6K8 7 8 20 2.2
SBCH-5 5 W R30 10K 7 8 25 3.5
SBCH-6 7 W R47 22K 7 8 38 5.0
SBCH-7 7 W R33 10K 9 10 25 6.0
SBCH-8 9 W 1R0 8K2 9 10 38 8.0
SBCH-11 11 W 1R0 22K 9 10 50 10.0
SBCH-15 17 W 1R0 22K 9 10 75 15.0
L = Length of Ceramic Section
Type SBCLF - (Externally Fused Style)
Power  Ohmic Values  Dimensions
 Max Min  Max A B L
 SBCLF-4 4 W 2R2  2K2 10 9 25
 SBCLF-5 5.5 W 2R2  5K6 10 9 38
 SBCLF-7 7 W 3R3  8K2 10 9 50
 SBCLF-10 10 W 4R7  12K 10 9 75
N.B. Solder for fuse is SnPb 60:40
Model
Model

0.2 Ohm
(200 milli Ohms) R20
1 Ohm
(1000 milli Ohms) 1R0
1K Ohm
(1000 Ohms) 1K0
 Tolerance
J - ±5%
K - ±10%
Type SBC (Square Ceramic) Series
Type SBCV - (Vertical Mount Style)
Power Ohmic Values   Dimensions
Max Min  Max A B L
SBCV-6 7 W R47  22K 9 10 25
SBCV-8 9 W 1R0  8K2 9 10 38
SBCV-11 11 W 1R0  22K 9 10 50
SBCV-15 17 W 1R0  22K 9 10 75
Lead drawn through hole in ceramic
Accessories
This device is used with models SBCV.